MWD FORMAPTO-1595 1-2.7-CV 1 S&H 9.92		04-07-2000		
		HANNE MINI BAND MINI BAN BAN HAN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN ME	U.S. DEPA BTMENT PETCHMM BRC	
	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101307722	or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		or 400 1	
	Yasushi SUGAYA and Terumi CHI	KAMA	2.245	
2.	Name and address of receiving party	v(ies):	25 U	
	FUJITSU LIMITED	e, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi	J. S.	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger t Change of Nar	me	
	Execution Date(s): January 14, 200	0		
4.		r with a new application: e application is/are: <u>January 14, 2000</u>	MITTING A SUPERVISORY OPTICAL	
	This document is being filed after file (a) Patent Application No(s).			
5.	Name and address of party to whom STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: James D. Halse 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001	y, Jr.	should be mailed: 837.1214/JDH	
6.	Total number of applications and pa	tents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account.		
8.		ny underpayment is authorized to be ch	narged to this Deposit Account)	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

\$ignature

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature.

of the original document.

James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729

Name of Person Signing

9.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

January 25, 2000

Date

undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIC	3NOR") by					•		
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE FUJITSU LIMITED	(S))				٠			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4	l-chom	e. N	Naka	ahara	-ku,	Kawa	saki-	shi,
Kanagawa 211-8588 5		-,			<u>_</u>			
Kanagawa 211-0300 c	, apair	····					`	·
								
							·	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whand transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	nich is here clusive rig	aby ack	unowie and i	dged, th	e under o the in	signed AS vention e	SIGNOR (hereby sells, assign
METHOD, DEVICE, AND SY	STEM	FOR	TRA	NSMI	TTIN	G A SI	JP ERV	ISORY
OPTICAL SIGNAL						-		
relating to International Patent Application PC States was executed on even date herewith	or, if not s	o exec	uted,	was:				Patent of the United
(a) executed on	;	(inse	rt dat	e of exec	ution oi	application and a second	on, if not	concurrent)
(b) filed on	·	Any	regist	ered atto	rney of	STAAS &	HALSEY	. 700 Eleventh
Serial No/;		Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.						
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer protection for said invention, including in the protection for said invention, including in the protection in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to separate assignments and declarations, taking vidence.	n necessa eparation : nation, or ame, such	ry, des and pro public (acts to	irabie secuti use pro o inclu	or expect on of said oceeding, de but no	lient, fo dapplica , and in ot be lin	or securing stion(s) an any litigat sited to ex	, maintai d the issu- ion or oth secuting a	ning and enforcing ance of said Letters er legal proceeding Il papers, including
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	nventor(s)	has (ha	ive) at	fixed his	/her/the	ir signatu	e(s).	
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		(D	te)	·	(Typ	ed Name	& Signatu	ire of Witness(es))
Masushi Sugara	Janu	ary	14,	2000		7	Bi	Vate
Yasushi Sugaya					M	iki Sa	ito	-
_ tum chihami	Janu	ary	14,	2000		7.	Lu	Late
Terumi Chikama	-				M	ki Sa	ito	ZTI C'UC
				-			,	
	•	,					•	
•								·
	-	•						

RECORDED: 01/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010656 FRAME: 0666